Gecina - 2012 full-year earnings - Paris, February 22, 2013

7

2012 earnings2012 earnings2012 earnings2012 earnings
APPENDIXAPPENDIXAPPENDIXAPPENDIX

1111---- FFFFINANCIAL STATEMENTSINANCIAL STATEMENTSINANCIAL STATEMENTSINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CCCCONSOLIDATED INCOME SONSOLIDATED INCOME SONSOLIDATED INCOME SONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTTATEMENTTATEMENTTATEMENT

At the Board meeting on February 21, 2013, chaired by Bernard Michel, Gecina's Directors approved the
financial statements at December 31, 2012. The audit procedures have been performed on these accounts,
and the certification reports have been issued after verifying the information contained in the annual report,
included in the reference document.

The financial statements hereafter are presented in accordance with IFRS, as approved by the European
Union. The sale of the Logistics business is reflected in the application of IFRS 5 for this scope, isolating the
rent and expenses relating to this segment under “net income from discontinued operations”. The following
table also incorporates the income statement excluding the impact of this standard.

Including application of “IFRS 5” Excluding application of “IFRS 5”

  Pro forma

In million euros 2012 2011 2012 2011

Gross rental income 583.5 606.5 596.1 632.5

Expenses on properties (137.2) (140.6) (142.4) (156.6)

Expenses billed to tenants 84.1 89.3 87.2 94.7

Net rental income 530.4 555.2 541.0 570.6

Services and other income (net) 9.3 6.6 9.6 7.3

Salaries and management costs (64.4) (75.4) (64.7) (75.9)

EBITDA 475.3 486.3 485.9 502.0

Gains from disposals  36.1 20.9 (4.2) 15.5

Change in fair value of properties 70.0 214.9 69.5 142.2

Depreciation (5.2) (4.6) (5.2) (4.6)

Net provisions and amortization 0.3 (11.0) 0.3 (4.5)

Operating income 576.6 706.5 546.4 650.7

Net financial expenses (175.2) (188.9) (175.1) (191.6)

Financial depreciation and provisions (0.2) (0.5) (0.2) (0.5)

Change in fair value of financial instruments (155.6) (109.0) (155.6) (109.0)

Net income from equity affiliates 1.6 2.0 1.6 2.0

Pre-tax income  247.2 410.1 217.2 351.6

Recurrent taxes (2.0) (2.4) (2.2) (2.4)

Non recurrent taxes 45.4 45.4

Exit tax (1.2) 0.0 (1.2) 0.0

Deferred taxes 4.5 17.0 4.7 17.0

Minority interests 7.1 (0.4) 7.1 (0.4)

Net income from continuing operations  255.5 470.3 225.5 411.2

Net income from discontinued operations (30.0) (58.8)

Consolidated net income (group share) 225.5 411.2 225.5 411.2

Recurrent income before tax 310.9 310.4 310.9 310.4

Recurrent net income 308.6 308.0 308.6 308.0

Recurrent net income per share (undiluted) 5.08 5.05 5.08 5.05

Gecina - 2012 full-year earnings - Paris, February 22, 2013

8

CCCCONSOLIDATED BALANCE ONSOLIDATED BALANCE ONSOLIDATED BALANCE ONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET SHEET SHEET SHEET ((((INCLUDININCLUDININCLUDININCLUDING THE IMPACT OFG THE IMPACT OFG THE IMPACT OFG THE IMPACT OF   IFRSIFRSIFRSIFRS   5)5)5)5)

ASSETSASSETSASSETSASSETS   Dec 31, 12 Dec 31, 11 LIABILITIESLIABILITIESLIABILITIESLIABILITIES   Dec 31, 12 Dec 31, 11

In million euros   In million euros

Fixed assetsFixed assetsFixed assetsFixed assets   10,600.7 11,001.3 Capital and reservesCapital and reservesCapital and reservesCapital and reserves   6,182.2 6,308.1